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Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: INSPECTORATUL PENTRU SITUATII DE URGENTA "SEMENIC” AL JUDETULUI CARAS-
SEVERIN

National registration number: 3472091

Postal address: 123 CASTANILOR STREET
Town: RESITA

NUTS code: RO42 Vest

Postal code: 320030

Country: Romania

Contact person: TILCA IONEL

E-mail: ionel_tilca@yahoo.com

Telephone: +40 766530823

Fax: +40 0255212137

Internet address(es):

Main address: www.romania-serbia.net

Address of the buyer profile: www.isusemenic.ro

Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions
Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

I1.1)

11.1.1)

1.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

Scope of the procurement

Title:
MOTOR VEHICLES
Reference number: RORS 283/9 eMS

Main CPV code
34100000 Motor vehicles

Type of contract

Supplies

Short description:

The Contracting authority intend to buy the following motor vehicles, to be used in interventions for emergency
situations:

Lot 1 — Truck 4x4 (1 piece)

Lot 2 — Minibus 8+1 seats (3 pcs)

Lot 3 — Truck for operative work for flood intervention (2 pcs)
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11.1.6)

11.1.7)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Description

Title:
Minibus 8+1 seats
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
34114400 Minibuses

Place of performance

NUTS code: RO422 Caras-Severin

Main site or place of performance:

ISU "Semenic" Caras Severin, 123 Castanilor street, Resita City, Caras Severin County, Romania

Description of the procurement:

Automobile will be used to transport 9 fully equipped firefighters and specific materials.

The vehicle must be approved by R.A.R. - R.A. ( Romanian Auto Registry) for public road traffic.

All the equipment fitted to the vehicle must be approved in accordance with the European standards in force
atthe date of delivery, and have all the necessary authorizations to put them into service.

Pollution standard: according to the regulations in force in the EU at the time of delivery.

Quantity: 3 pcs; Vehicle category: M1

Award criteria

Price

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

IPA ROMANIA&SERBIA PROGRAMME Project title: Sustainable Joint Network of the Emergency Situations in
Banat” reference in the Financing Agreement no 102768/29.07.2019 RORS 283

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 197-474537

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
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V.1)

Lot No: 2

Title:

Minibus 8+1 seats

A contract/lot is awarded: no

Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3)

V1.4)
V1.4.1)

VI.5)

Additional information:
THE PROCEDURE WILL BE RELAUNCH FOR LOT 2

Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: ISU SEMENIC CARASSEVERIN
Postal address: 123 CASTANILOR STREET
Town: RESITA

Country: Romania

E-mail: ionel_tilca@yahoo.com

Telephone: +40 766530823

Internet address: www.isusemenic.ro

Date of dispatch of this notice:
17/03/2021
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